ity of

Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 5/17/18

'.' reqmrements All fees must be paid at tﬁe t:me of. apphcatmn, .

i Ar mmis!ratwe ecisions

- | Ol Historic Cemf cate of Appropnateness Major
~y (FormLj

{7 Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

| Archaeologlcai Certificate (Form P3)

O Historic Design Standards and Guidefines (Form L)

__f}\PoIIcy Declsmns

[ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[ Master Development Plan (Form P1)

3 Adoption or Arnendment of Comprehenswe
Plan or Facility Plan {Form Z)

(O Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

{1 Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPG
(Form P1}

[1 Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L}

O WTF Approval (Form W1)

[J Site Plan — DRE (Form P2)

O Amendment of IDO Text {Form Z)

III Minor Amendment o Slte Plan {Form P3)

0O Subdivision of Land — Minor (Form S2)

O Annexation of Land (Form Z)

| £ Subdivision of Land — Major (Form 81)

(3 Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form Z)

(I Conditional Use Approval {Form ZHE}

(¥ Vacation of Eagement ar Right-of-way (Form V)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map ~ Council {Form Z)

0O Demclition Outslde of HPO (Form 1)

[3 Variance — DRB {Form V}

L] Expansion of Noncanforming Use or Structure
{Form ZHE}

O Variance — ZHE (Form ZHE)

EI Declsmn by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or Ctty Staff
{Form A)

“APPLICATION INFORMATION.

M 0 (el (L0, (culedlLadh /Jw/ 3 Phone: 720 - /0%

Maress 7774 D eslper Ave NW Emal | L&

Cit: A / I State: ¢ )AA Zip: &7({)7
Profess'ionallAgeﬁ{ifany;' . 00 Crrrrommaveas Phone: W/]'ME)__
Address: Ob s | % 5 F Email:-f‘ s Y

Ciy:  /paral) 2 State: 1 }M Zr:_@7p4% T

Propristary interest in Site:

Lot or Tract No.: [m[ A’ -4 Block: — Unit; -

Subdivision/Addition: [ MMM MRGCD MapNo.: = UPC Code: Iy W%@KL
Zone Atlas Page(s) (3 ~ (4. 2 Existing Zonlng 2-A Proposed Zoning: g2 - A

# of Existing Lots: { # of Proposed Lots! % Total Area of Site (acres): ¢} 20|

Signature:

Date: 7. ?4 . 202

Printed Name:

' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers

Action

[0 Applicant or ﬁAgent

Fees

Meefing/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way and Variances — DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for meeting / hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

A single PDF file of the complete application including alf plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabg.qoy
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via emall, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

0 VARIANCE - DRB Requires Public Hearing
Proof of Neighborhood Meefing per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B)
Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in [DO Section 14-16-6-6(L)(3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable

if the request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for Subdivision of Land — Minar shall be flled concurrently with
the variance request and notice shall be provided on that plat regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shall
not be issued before further action by the DRB.

Zone Aflas map with the enfire site clearly outlined and labeled

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

___Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives :

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT Requires Public Hearing

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — DRB Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — COUNCIL Requires Public Hearing
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)

Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)

Not required for Cily cwned public righf-of-way.

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 117)
If easements, list number to be vacated
Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-8(K)(3)

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Zone Atlas map with the entire sife clearly outlined and labeled

Required notices with content per IDO Secfion 14-16-6-4(K}(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, nofifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

__ Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

__Buffer map and list of properly owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K){(2)(a) is satisfied)

(mfm) -4

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

EXTENSION OF THE l1A FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

__Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
__ Zone Aflas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__ Letier describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

oo

1, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the appiication will not be
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed unfil it Is complete.

Signature: Date:

Printed Name: O Applicant or O Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Project Numbet: Case Numbers et

Staff Signaturae:
Date:

Effective 5/17/18



Community Sciences Corporation
Professional Land Surveying & Planning

505.897.0000
505.898.5195 Fax
www.communitysciences.com

February 24, 2020
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

RE: Request for Vacation of Private Access Easement
Lot A-4, Lands of Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow

To: Chair, Board Members and staff,
Community Sciences Corporation (CSC) is acting as the agent for Our Land LLC.

VWe are proposing the vacation of an existing twenty (20} foot wide access easement, being the southerly twenty
(20) feet of said Lot A-4. This plat was recorded Sep.7, 1977 in Volume B13, Folio 108. The easement terminated
on the west line of Lot A-4, that line being common with the east line of Tract 16B2B1, MRGCD Map No.34. The
adjoining Tract 162B2B1 is owned by the City of Albuquerque and is used as a nature preserve. Tract 16B2B1
is accessed by Decker Road NW and is, in fact, addressed by GIS as the “West Terminus of Decker Road NW'.
The 20° access easement in question is not used for access to Tract 16B2B1 and there is no evidence that it
has been used for access in a very long time, if ever. We would propose that, per IDO 16-8-6)K)(3)(a), the public
welfare does not require that this easement be retained and that, per IDO 14-6-6(K)(3)(b), there is no convincing
evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged and that there is a net benefit to the public welfare.

CSC therefore submits this application to the Development Review Board for Vacation Request approval.

Respectiully,

A

Thomas W. Patrick
New Mexico Professional Surveyor No.12651

Post Office Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048



LOTS A4-A, A-4-B and A-4-C
LANDS OF MICHAEL J. SNOW and ELIZABETH T. SNOW

BEING A REPLAT OF
. LOT A4
O v ionie oAb LANDS OF MICHAEL J. SNOW and ELIZABETH T. SNOW
SITUATE WITHIN
TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT
TAON., R2E., N.MP.M.,

_uxo_moqmummnq_ozg
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

BERMNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
o ¥ FEBRUARY, 2020
A
gy
TRACT 168281 TN
MRGCD MAP 34 SN
CITY OF ALBUGUERQUE & FOUND "LINZ ONLY" NALL

: s\qwo ..vm;mw_H

SET N2429"4'E, 2.2 P LoT 2 o

FROM WALL CORNER (12/12/1875; C11-130) N24'06'49"E. 3.00

LoT 3
(12/14/1976; C11-130)
- \
.
T~
FND 1/2°REBAR, ™ <
REJECTED /V_ FND 1/2°REBAR
/_z FOOTING
LOT A-1
(08/07,/1977; B13-~108)
/
S~
.W/ ~— - \
LOT A~3
(09,/07 /1977; \\ = %
15 a0

\ (09/07/1977; B13~108)
\ SCALE: 1"= 30"

=
=
W
B13-108} Dle.
\ 0 " N
T |8 =
o
g
Faoy
g

NATURE STUOQY CENTER
CITY OF ALBUQUERCUE

NE'LY PORTION \ AGRS STATION "6,.G13AR"NEW MEXICO
LOT 24 STATE PLANE CGORDINATES
ALVARADD GARDENS #2 \ CENTRAL ZONE 2002, NADBJ
N1500719.134 USsft
£1515743,949 USsit

\ GROUND T GRID FAGTOR= 0.909684045
MARFING ANGLE= —0'14'25.60”



Coors
Boulevard —
cra-2

D,
i,

‘I‘ {
. / pra, f/'.( - f;'l i , ‘/ ;
NRPOB " )3 A rNb
i NRPO- = "\%

n

KO GRANBE

Ny,
How_ [ i\
& GARDENG-.
AR RA s g
z: . AL “
WEEMEST  * wera
iy MY

- LI
Mot o
[ “ipTi &

s bl

A
I

sl T
Gt\ﬂ.lJI;NSh”“ N

g1
o
rH
isi
f§ I )
g T bt 1
g o ] -] A !
3 il ICKS AEPLATHoen
; friaatingd ol [RA
{ pLr A -felV K
7 n;f' ws | f f v
2 L./

ALVARAI]

; >xr
; \RA
3 i
% fi-h
! I
liHIIN’
. i
E :'“"'"‘":‘:"m':nd
INEAHIAIi.

i i:‘
i
PorE
¥ B
[ ¥
! !f'g
i
.‘! 3 ’J
{8 tay H
PR i
Pl .
{ nabg [ et
I i i } an
P Sy S e / . Y
[ ; e S o L " R
) dw fuifels s ! W U5y - MIA:
/ ! ey | PR LN LR W
‘ A N s G / - */ . P‘R:ié" 'P(:'l { :
R ig | L fm) o b shuls af] g "-'° ) _Los'Diirahe .Q i
' B e e A AL e YETAY M 2\ ¢
For more details about the integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabg.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulationsfintegrated-development-ordinance
ey eaeererrvereinen -,.,._--.Q,(-; oo e Zone Atlas Page:

Easement Escarpment

laRalal

C yPetroglyph National Monument
(W R W v

i I' Areas Outside of City Limits

DAlrport Protection Overlay (APO} Zone
E Character Protection Qverlay [CPO) Zone
': ::l Historic Protection Qverlay (HPQ) Zone
' A : §—] View Protection Overlay {(VPO} Zone

IDO Zone Atlas
May 2018

.<“"";'—'e

AT -',?;'h

.
2
©
)
.
¥
<
]
l

.
.
<
3
[
’
[}
"
1
.
.

S
Syrtam

LLLLE) co

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 :
The Zone Pistricts and Overlay Zones  : Gray Shading
arve established by the : 2?&:5&#51]%?&0““‘“
Integrated Development Ordinance DO). -

.
o
n

I = Feet

500 1,000

0 250




¢

Tom Patrick

L. o
From: Carmona, Dalaina L. <dlcarmona@cabg.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 2:23 PM

To: Tom Patrick

Subject: 2945 Trellis Ave. NW Public Notice Inguiry

Attachments: G-12-Z.PDF

Dear Applicant,

See list of associations below regarding your Public Notice Inquiry. In addition, we have included web links
below that will provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each
association. Thank you,

Association | First | Last Name { Email Address City State | Zip Mol 7
Name Name Line 1 Pho
Alvarado Diana | Hunt president@alvaradoneighborhood.com | 2820 Albuquerque | NM | 87107 | 505
Gardens Candelaria '

NA Road NW

Alvarado Robert | Poyourow | vp@alvaradoneighborhood.com 2812 Albuguerque | NM | 87107
Gardens Candelaria

NA Road NW

North Doyle | Kimbrough | newmexmba@aol.com 2327 Albuquerque | NM | 87104 | 505
Valley Campbell

Coalition Road NW

North Peggy | Norton peggynorton@yahoo.com P.O.Box | Albuquerque | NM [ 87197 [ 5035
Valley 70232

Coalition

IDO — Public Notice Requirements & Template: https:/www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/public-notice

“IDO - Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template: https:/www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance

1DO - Administration & Enforcement section: hitp://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-
2018-05-17-Partb.pdf

Thanks,




Senior Administrative Assistant

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
Council Services Department

1 Civic Plaza NW, Suite 9087, 9™ Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-768-3334

dicarmona@cabg.gov or ONC@cabg.gov

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including ali attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org} On Behalf Of
webmaster@cabg.gov

Sent: Monday, February 03, 2020 7:58 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <tompatrick@communitysciences.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:
Contact Name
Tom Patrick
Telephone Number
505-897-0000 X118
Email Address
tompatrick(@communitysciences.com
Company Name
Community Sciences Corporation
Company Address
PO Box 1328
City
Corrales
State
NM

VAlY
87048
Legal description of the subject site for this project:
Lot A-4
Lands of Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow
Physical address of subject site:
2945 Trellis Ave. NW
Subject site cross streets:
Oro Vista Road NW and Castaneda Road NW



Other subject site identifiers:
West of Trellis Rd. NW

This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
G-12-Z

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discevery Email Inspector.



Tom Patrick

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2020 7.59 AM

To: Tom Patrick

Cec: ONC@cabq.gov

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Attachments: G-12-Z.pdf

Foliow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Public Notice inquiry For:
Development Review Board.
If you selected "Other" in the question above, piease describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for below:
Contact Name
Tom Patrick
Telephone Number
505-897-0000 X118
Email Address
tompatrick@communitysciences.com
Company Name
Community Sciences Corporation

Company Address
PO Box 1328
City
Corrales
State
N
Zp
87048
Legal description of the subject site for this project:
Lot A-4

Lands of Michael J. Snow and £Elizabeth T. Snow
Physical address of subject site:
2945 Trellis Ave. NW
Subject site cross streets:
Oro Vista Road NW and Castaneda Road NW
QOther subject site identifiers:
West of Trellis Rd. NW
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
G-12-Z



Tom Patrick

L e R —
From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@forward4.bravehost.com>

To: president@alvaradoneighborhood.com; vp@alvaradoneighborhood.com

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 4:32 PM

Subject: Relayed: Lots A-4A thru A-4-C Vacation reguest

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the
destination server:

president@alvaradeoneighborhood.com

vp@aivaradoneighborhood.com

Subject: Lots A-4A thru A-4-C Vacation request

Al\)@‘ﬁ&b Cmﬁaw, M‘A



Tom Patrick

From: Microsoft Outlook

To: peggynarton@yahoo.com

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 4:34 PM

Subject: Relayed: Plat of Lots A-4-A thru A-4-C Vacation Request

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the
destination server:

peggynorton@vyahoo.com { peggynorton@yahoo.com)

Subject: Plat of Lots A-4-A thru A-4-C Vacation Request

VNS Va(ia? Ooaliddesn



Tom Patrick

From: Microsoft Outlook

To: newmexmba@aol.com

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2020 4:34 PM

Subject: Relayed: Plat of Lots A-4-A thru A-4-C Vacation Request

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the
destination server:

newmexmba@aol.com (newmexmba@aol.com)

Subject: Plat of Lots A-4-A thru A-4-C Vacation Request



Neighborhcod Meeting Letter

s IDO Subsection 6-4(C)(3} allows Neighborhood Meeting letters to be sent by certified letter, return
receipt requested, or viag email with timestamp, read receipt requested.

February 20, 2020 To: president@alvaradoneighborhood.com
Alvarado Gardens NA vp@alvaradoneighborhood.com

Ms. Diana Hunt, President

2820 Candelaria Road, ABQ 87107

Mr. Robert Poyourow

2812 Candelaria Road NW, ABQ, 87107

Re: Neighborhood Meeting about Future
Development Application

Dear Ms. Hunt and Mr. Poyourow

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance
{IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to discuss a
Vacation Request for DRB proposed in or near your neighborhood before we submit an application. This
would be an informal meeting where the Property Owner and Agent would present the proposal, and
we could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have,

Contact Information

Tom Patrick, New Mexico Licensed Surveyor

897-0000 X118 | ADRDASD chvoas (A

tompatrick@communitysciences.com

Project or Development Proposal Ma @“MODQ u.% “G m

Site address: 2945 Trellis Dr. NW

Agent: Community Sciences Corporation \/ AM.‘/‘ > F’
Vacation of Private Access Easement S

Description of Request: Our Land LLC wishes to div 1
Elizabeth T. Snow, into three new lots. The plat of L s
easement along the south side of the property. Thd
Decker Road NW. This access easement has not served the City property within memory and has no
usefulness. The new lots of the proposed subdivision will be served by a new access easement as shown
on the plat and by the twenty foot access easement off Trellis which you have already reviewed as a

variance request.

CABQ Planning Dept. 1 Printed 8/14/2018
Sample Letter — Neighborhood Meeting



Per the IDO, you have 15 days from February 20 , 2020 to respond, by either 1) requesting a meeting or
2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the opportunity for a
Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We would like to submit
our application an February 24, 2020.

If you would like to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is
scheduled or provide a few alternative dates that fall within 30 days of your response to this email. We
are sending this letter also to the North Valley Coalition and suggest that both Associations might want

to meet with us at the same time,

Before submitting our application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by IDO
Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the DRB public hearing at which the project will be reviewed and

decided by the City.
Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance {IDO):
http://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17. pdf

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

Sincerely,

Thomas W. Patrick
New Mexico professional Surveyor No.12651
Agent for Our Land LLC

CABQ Planning Dept. 2 Printed 9/14/2018
Sample Letter — Neighborhood Meeting



Tom Patrick

L _— e A
From: president@alvaradoneighborhood.com

Sent: Tuesday, Februdary 18, 2020 8:14 PM

To: Tom Patrick

Cc: vp@alvaradoneighborhood.com

Subject: Re: Offer for Neighborhood Association meeting PR-2019-002268

We do not require any further meetings.
Thanks,

Diana Hunt
AGNA President

On 2020-02-07 1 3:30, Tom Patrick wrote:

Good aftemoon... | have attached a letter offering a neighborhood association meeting regarding
DRB Project# PR-2019-002268.

Please consider whether or not you wish to have a meeting with me and with my client.

Thank you.

Tom Patrick

Community Sciences Cbrporation

Professional Surveyor licensed in NM, AZ, CO and OR
Certified Federal Surveyor #1386

PO Box 1328

Corrales, NM 87048

Physical address; 4481 Corrales Road

tompatrick@communitysciences.com

Office: (505) 897-0000 Ext.118
Cell: (505) 259-0883

Fax: (505) 898-5195



Tom Patrick ——

From: : president@alvaradoneighborhood.com
Sent: Sunday, February 23, 2020 2:04 PM

To: Tom Patrick

Cc: vp@alvaradoneighborhood.com; Linda Cecil
Subject: Re: Lots A-4A thru A-4-C Vacation request
Hi Tom,

After having met with the neighbors affected by that easement and in reviewing the site previously, Robert Poyourow and -
| feel that the neighborhood association does not need to be involved. It appears the vacation of the easement would be

a necessary outcome anyway for the new lot mentioned below however we do feel itis important that the neighbors most
affected by the decision to vacate should be informed and we hope that is part of your process for this piece.

Thank you.

Diana Hunt

On 2020-02-20 16:26, Tom Patrick wrote:

Good afternoon... | had previously offered a meeting request for a DRB Variance on this property.

You were kind enough to consider my offer and declined to ask for a meeting.

Now, it turns out, we also have to request a DRB Vacation of an existing private easement on new
Lot A-4-A.

| apologize for making you look at this again, but please review my offer and let me know if you want
to have an NA meeting.

Thank you for your consideration.

Tom Patrick
| Community Sciences Corporation

Professional Surveyor licensed in NM, AZ, CO and OR
Certified Federal Surveyor #1386

PO Box 1328

1 Corrales, NM 87048



Community Sciences Corporation

Professional Land Surveying & Planning
Post Office Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048
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Community Sciences Corporation
Professional Land Surveying & Planning
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Professional Land Surveying & Planning
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Community Sciences Corporation
Professional Land Surveying & Planning

505.897.0000
505.898.5195 Fax
www.communitysciences.com

To whom it may concern:

Community Sciences Corporation is the agent for Our Land LLC, your neighbor that owns Lot A-4 of the Plat of
the Lands of Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow. Qur Land LLC wishes to divide existing Lot A-4 into three

(3) new lots.

As part of that process, we are asking the City of Albuquerque Development Review Board (DRB) to approve a
Vacation of an existing Twenty (20) foot access easement on the southerly twenty (20) fest of Lot A-4.

We are also asking the DRB to approve a Variance to the Design Process Manual (DPM) access easement
width standard of thirty (30) feet across Lots A-2 and A-3 of said subdivision. There are man-made obstructions
(concrete wall, driveway and landscaping) that restrict that access easement to the existing twenty (20) feet

easement shown on the plat.

| have included a map of the proposed Vacation and Variance, the letters to DRB describing the requests and a
zone atlas map showing the vicinity.

| intend to submit my applications on February 25, 2020 with a DRB hearing on March 4 at the Plaza Del Soi,
600 2™ Street SW, Basement Hearing Room. You are invited fo attend this hearing or contact me if you have

any questions or concems.

Respectfully,

G)—

Thomas W. Patrick

Project Manager 3 .
New Mexico Professional Surveyor No. 12651 CGWI&J){% 0’?0 [Q&rg
50X Vo adjsiuars

Post Office Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048
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Community Sciences Corporation
Professional Land Surveying & Planning

505.897.0000
505.898.5195 Fax
www.communityscignces.com

February 24, 2020
Development Review Board
City of Albuguerque

RE: Request for Vacation of Private Access Easement
Lot A-4, Lands of Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow

To: Chair, Board Members and staff,

Community Sciences Corporation (CSC) is acting as the agent for Our Land LLC.

We are proposing the vacation of an existing twenty (20) foot wide access easement, being the southerly twenty
(20) feet of said Lot A-4. This plat was recorded Sep.7, 1977 in Volume B13, Folio 108. The easement terminated
on the west line of Lot A4, that line being common with the east line of Tract 16B2B1, MRGCD Map No.34. The
adjoining Tract 162B2B1 is owned by the City of Albuquerque and is used as a nature preserve. Tract 16B2B1
is accessed by Decker Road NW and is, in fact, addressed by GIS as the “West Terminus of Decker Road NW".
The 20’ access easement in question is not used for access to Tract 16B2B1 and there is no evidence that it
has been used for access in a very long time, if ever. We would propose that, per IDO 16-6-8)K)(3)(a), the public
welfare does not require that this easement be retained and that, per IDO 14-6-6(K)(3)(b), there is no convincing
evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged and that there is a net benefit to the public welfare.

CSC therefore submits this application to the Development Review Board for Vacation Request approval.

Respectiuily,

/\’v\\x%%—
Thomas W. Patrick

New Mexico Professional Surveyor No.12651

Post Office Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048



Community Sciences Corporation
Professional Land Surveying & Planning

505.897.0000
505.898.5195 Fax
www.communitysciences.com

February 24, 2020
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

RE: Request for Variance to DPM Design Standard, Access Easement Width
Lot A-4, Lands of Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow

- To: Chair, Board Members and staff,

Community Sciences Corporation (CSC) is acting as the agent for Our Land LLC, the owner of Lot A-4.

We are proposing a variance to the DPM design standard of thirty (30) feet for an access easement.
We propose leaving the existing twenty (20) foot access easement across Lots A-2 and A-3 of the Lands of
Michael J. Snow and Elizabeth T. Snow, as shown on that plat recorded September 7, 1977 in Vol. B13, Folio

108.
There is a very substantial concrete wall in Lot A-3 that abuts the north line of the existing easement, restricting

physical access to twenty feet or slightly less. In addition, the driveway and landscaping in Lot A-2 also extend
to the north line of the existing easement. All of the above would have to be destroyed if the thirty (30) foot width
standard were to be enforced. We contend that, per IDO 14-8-8(L)(3)(a)(1)(b), these features constitute pre-
existing obstructions that cannot be easily or economically relocated. Other 1DO criteria that are complied with

in this instance are 14-8-6(L)(3)(a)(1)(a), (d), (€), 2, 3,4, 5,6, 7 and 9.

CSC therefore submits this application to the Development Review Board for Variance Request approval.

Respectiully,

:g"”l, .

Thomas W. Patrick
New Mexico Professional Surveyor No.12651

Post Cffice Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
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